No. S 20

PROTECTED AREAS AND PROTECTED PLACES ACT (Chapter 147)

PROTECTED PLACES (CONSOLIDATION) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2024

ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

Paragraph

- 1. Citation
- 2. Amendment of Schedule to O 1 of Chapter 147

CONTENT

Notification Number	Subject	Page
S 20	Protected Areas and Protected Places Act - Protected	
	Places (Consolidation) (Amendment) Order, 2024	520

PROTECTED AREAS AND PROTECTED PLACES ACT (Chapter 147)

PROTECTED PLACES (CONSOLIDATION) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2024

In exercise of the power conferred by section 5(1) of the Protected Areas and Protected Places Act, the Minister of Home Affairs hereby makes the following Order —

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Protected Places (Consolidation) (Amendment) Order, 2024.

Amendment of Schedule to O 1 of Chapter 147

2. The Schedule to the Protected Places (Consolidation) Order is amended by deleting the item relating to "Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam building" and by substituting the following new item in the appropriate alphabetical order —

"Brunei Darussalam	G_{0}
Central Bank building	MP
and its perimeter Jalan	15t
Kebangsaan BB3910	

Gazette Plan No. Managing Director of Brunei Darussalam Central Bank".

Made this 7th. day of Sya'ban, 1445 Hijriah corresponding to the 17th. day of February, 2024.

DATO SERI SETIA AWANG HAJI AHMADDIN BIN HAJI ABDUL RAHMAN Minister of Home Affairs.